

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.3726/2025

Ashok Kumar & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S.K Anand, Advocate.

V/s

J&K Special Tribunal & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

28.01.2026

1. Petitioners through the medium of this petition seek quashment of order dated 04.06.2024 passed by J&K Special Tribunal Jammu in File No.STJ/19/2020 titled "*Ashok Kumar & Ors. vs Harbans Lal & Ors.*", whereby revision petition filed by the petitioners against the order dated 11.10.1986 passed by respondent No.2 has been dismissed with the observation that the finding returned by the authorities constituted under the Evacuee Property Act shall finally hold the fields.

2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

3. Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 3 to 10 for filing reply affidavit by or before the next date of hearing. Requisite steps to effect service upon the aforesaid respondents be taken within one week.

4. List on **09.03.2026**.

(M.A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
28.01.2026
Surinder